
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
April 18, 2023 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 
Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 
COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 
presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 
telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 
conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 
disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District. 
Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 
Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 
in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 
available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 
the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Amanda Blanco at ablanco@gepark.org 
for the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 
before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 
Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Amanda Blanco 
at ablanco@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 
record during this meeting. 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

mailto:ablanco@gepark.org
mailto:ablanco@gepark.org


VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the Agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $664,984.41
B. Minutes from the March 21, 2023, Regular Meeting

VII. New Business
A. Purchasing Policy Update
B. Resolution 23-01 Authorizing Signatures on Checks
C. Village Green Asphalt Bid
D. Main St. HVAC Cooperative Purchase
E. Ackerman Ball Fields Pay Application
F. Ackerman Gymnastics Bid Groups 01
G. Ackerman Gymnastics Bid Groups 02
H. Ackerman Gymnastics Bid Groups 03

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

IX. Staff Reports
A. Finance Report (For Information Only)
B. Executive Director Recruitment Update
C. Staff Reports

X. Commissioners’ Reports

XI. Executive Session
Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired and under Section 2 (c) 1
for the discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal
of specific employees or legal counsel for the district.

XII. Reconvene to Open Session

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 538.85          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 112,185.36  

94 Capital Improvements Fund 25,781.00    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 92,433.08$   

Report Total: 664,984.41$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/18/2023

Recreation Fund 434,046.12            
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User:

Printed: 04/13/2023 -  8:58AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.04.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

6785361 Uniforms  36.45 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

 36.45Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

96080 March 2023 Attorney Fees  7,595.00 04/19/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 7,595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

6020111901 Uniforms  64.45 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

6020114318 Uniforms  64.45 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

 128.90Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

P60931586 LED Bulbs  483.60 04/19/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 483.60Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

H&K Banks  1,500.00 04/19/2023 20-00-000-100200-0000

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

1112 Winter Classes  320.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

1113 Winter Classes  150.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 470.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Cole Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,218.00 04/19/2023 20-25-000-525500-5706

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,218.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200756 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

00025 Pool Rental  1,440.00 04/19/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

 1,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

2220080066 Tire Repair  74.50 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 74.50Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

6421079 Salt  1,296.00 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530620-0000

 1,296.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119696 DuPage County Health Dept Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Various Permit Fees  837.00 04/19/2023 20-00-000-530095-0000

 837.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

57794 Valve Repairs  402.50 04/19/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

57856 Annual Inspection  1,794.24 04/19/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 2,196.74Check Total:

Vendor: 202491 European Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

31274 Replace Damaged Goals  8,405.00 04/19/2023 10-10-000-550700-0000

 8,405.00Check Total:

Vendor: 127652 Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

3964630 Diesel Fuel  1,399.68 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,399.68Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

590306 Roll-Up Door Testing  1,050.00 04/19/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

591140 Fire Sprinkler Inspection  1,387.60 04/19/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

592447 Monitoring  105.00 04/19/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 2,542.60Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199639 Fun Express, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

723583681 Event Supplies  2,015.72 04/19/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

 2,015.72Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

#3 Lakers Training  124,553.18 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

#3 Lakers Training  42,819.88 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 167,373.06Check Total:

Vendor: 202721 Thomas Gaither Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  10.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199003 Global Industrial Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

120243939 Folding Chairs  2,286.90 04/19/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 2,286.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202714 GovHR USA LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

1-04-23-192 Executive Director Recruitment  4,100.00 04/19/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

1-04-23-192 Executive Director Recruitment  4,100.00 04/19/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

 8,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202405 Hanker Logistics Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

Uniforms  1,163.14 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1280

 1,163.14Check Total:

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

499822 Fleet Motor Oil  1,570.39 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,570.39Check Total:

Vendor: 202720 Dimitrios Kollias Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  10.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202646 Little Medical School Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

1 Winter Classes  2,375.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

76187 Event Shirts  475.43 04/19/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

76392 Event Shirts  2,557.89 04/19/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 3,033.32Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

95610432 Oil Containers  211.35 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 211.35Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

10014 Storage Supplies  47.41 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

10277 Plumbing Supplies  113.32 04/19/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

10375 Silicone Chalk  31.47 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

10381 Storage Totes  57.83 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

10443 Graffitti Remover  37.70 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

9976 Pump/Pond Supplies  289.96 04/19/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 577.69Check Total:

Vendor: 202645 Music Theatre International Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Finding Nemo Jr. Rights  740.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

 740.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Oil  164.95 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

Fleet Repairs  1,246.67 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

\Equipment Repairs  102.45 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 1,514.07Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Toner  85.83 04/19/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner/Supplies  156.37 04/19/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Toner/Supplies  156.37 04/19/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  16.30 04/19/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  88.47 04/19/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 503.34Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

287939 Supplies  625.72 04/19/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

288487 Supplies  719.44 04/19/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

288488 Supplies  799.08 04/19/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

 2,144.24Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

3/30-6/29/2023 Lease  196.23 04/19/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

3/30-6/29/2023 Lease  196.23 04/19/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

 392.46Check Total:

Vendor: 199054 Playpower LT Farmington, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True

1400268288 Playground Parts  385.35 04/19/2023 10-10-000-550301-0000

 385.35Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

20146670 Brush Cutter Harness  51.98 04/19/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 51.98Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

2023-QB--32 IT Maintenance April 2023  1,890.00 04/19/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2023-QB--32 IT Maintenance April 2023  1,890.00 04/19/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

8583485 Port O Let Fees  261.80 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

 261.80Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,920.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,920.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

557450 Pad Locks  220.47 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530900-0000

 220.47Check Total:

Vendor: 202717 Takedown Outdoors, LLC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Deposit Special Event Deposit  1,800.00 04/19/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202718 Tecnifibre USA, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Various Equipment  4,976.29 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1181

 4,976.29Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

1047040 CO2  159.34 04/19/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 159.34Check Total:

Vendor: 200146 The Conservation Foundation Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

13042 Community Programs  500.00 04/19/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True

53854 Equipment Repairs  520.25 04/19/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 520.25Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True

1243 Event Supplies  1,029.00 04/19/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 1,029.00Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

3007188988 Maintenance Contract  746.36 04/19/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 746.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 3/2023 Mileage  14.41 04/19/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 14.41Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

3/2023 Fuel  2,717.80 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,717.80Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  133.04 04/19/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  22.86 04/19/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  42.72 04/19/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  62.89 04/19/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  38.93 04/19/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  22.86 04/19/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  51.10 04/19/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  276.76 04/19/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  960.30 04/19/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  51.09 04/19/2023 20-30-300-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  48.30 04/19/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/15-3/15/2023 Water  42.72 04/19/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

 1,753.57Check Total:

Vendor: 202719 Boris Vukovic Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  10.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 10.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 244,590.77

 49

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2023 -  8:58 AM) Page 7
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User:

Printed: 04/12/2023 -  3:14PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.04.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Newton Permit Fees  1,230.70 04/12/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 1,230.70Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,230.70

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/12/2023 -  3:14 PM) Page 1
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User:

Printed: 04/12/2023 - 11:38AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.04.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200176 Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  445.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202205 Joel Cortes Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Expenses  1,016.55 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,016.55Check Total:

Vendor: 202204 Dante Espejo Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Expenses  895.76 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 895.76Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Sportstop-Equipment  549.40 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  294.51 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Amazon-Batteries  34.19 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz IMG-Tournament Fees  950.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz IYS-Background Checks  422.80 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Petes-Supplies  55.95 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz Petes-Supplies  111.90 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  216.52 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  19.62 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  239.80 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

Babicz Tag Sports-Decals  405.95 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  32.94 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Zoom-Annual Subscription  149.90 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  127.88 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1280

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/12/2023 - 11:38 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Tag Sports-Equipment  599.95 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

Brush Amazon-Supplies  41.51 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Menards-Event Supplies  79.20 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  27.58 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Bookstore-Event Supplies  18.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Walgreens-Event Supplies  8.58 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  29.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  120.83 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  8.49 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  49.75 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  15.13 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Flowers.com-Sympathy Arrangement  104.10 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  28.69 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  40.80 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Membership  139.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  168.99 04/13/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  186.38 04/13/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  325.71 04/13/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.88 04/13/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.88 04/13/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  122.84 04/13/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  175.63 04/13/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  216.92 04/13/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  900.98 04/13/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  186.97 04/13/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  329.13 04/13/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  168.99 04/13/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 04/13/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani TrainHR-HR Webinar  645.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  20.99 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  175.10 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  40.00 04/13/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  201.60 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  75.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 04/13/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/13/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/13/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/2023 Cell Phone  77.65 04/13/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/2023 Cell Phone  38.01 04/13/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/2023 Cell Phone  66.46 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/2023 Cell Phone  236.87 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/12/2023 - 11:38 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/2023 Cell Phone  66.46 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  78.91 04/13/2023 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  40.10 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  9.11 04/13/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  46.13 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  17.09 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.46 04/13/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  4.10 04/13/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  799.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  799.00 04/13/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  530.36 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  530.36 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani NRPA-CPRP Renewal  70.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Pete's-Staff Meeting  46.76 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  31.98 04/13/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Portable Generators  7,194.00 04/13/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

Gutmann Walmart-Return -7.08 04/13/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  73.96 04/13/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Keystone-Herbicide  228.49 04/13/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Harris IAPD-Legislative Breakfast  35.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585101-0000

Harris NRPA-Membership Dues  450.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Harris NRPA-Membership Dues  450.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  13.99 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  127.50 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  186.50 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  562.30 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  894.25 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  1,075.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Fitness Connection-Equipment Repairs  1,425.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  89.70 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-First Aid Supplies  119.80 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530320-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  54.96 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  15.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  239.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  369.90 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  7.98 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  69.86 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  34.97 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Red Cross-Supplies  19.00 04/13/2023 20-30-500-530320-0000
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Lim Red Cross-Supplies  180.00 04/13/2023 20-30-500-530320-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  349.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  79.95 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  184.99 04/13/2023 10-00-000-540550-0000

Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Poker Club  59.95 04/13/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

MacDonald Dunkin-Poker Club  69.11 04/13/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Winter Classes  392.70 04/13/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Canva-Supplies  149.90 04/13/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Winter Classes  762.30 04/13/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Shannons-Senior Lunch  90.70 04/13/2023 20-25-000-535500-5728

MacDonald Red Cross-Class Supplies  529.03 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4598

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  11.99 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Little Gem-Day Trip  109.85 04/13/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  82.95 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Warrenville-Field Trip  885.30 04/13/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

Norman ISA-Arborist Book  168.97 04/13/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Rosati's-Staff Meeting  127.97 04/13/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Great Lakes-Storage Units  710.60 04/13/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Norman Harbor Freight-Tools  40.46 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Norman Secretary of State-CDL Renewal  66.46 04/13/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Walmart-Supplies  34.41 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Okray UPrinting-Business Cards  58.33 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  148.76 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Vimeo-Video Hosting  240.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Smugmug-Photo Library  110.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iDrive-Cloud Backup  99.50 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Mouse  127.98 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 04/13/2023 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 04/13/2023 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Airtable-Software  576.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Keyboard Stand  34.99 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Monitor  246.99 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Canva-Design Tool  119.99 04/13/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Indeed-Job Posting  177.04 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Apple-Event Music  10.99 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Creative Fabrics-Fonts  9.00 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  74.98 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801
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Robinson Amazon-Supplies  54.37 04/13/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Lions Club-Membership Dues  308.70 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  30.00 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Semetko Amazon-First Aid Supplies  644.40 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Semetko Jeff Ellis-Instructor Class  425.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Semetko Dollar Tree-Job Fair  13.75 04/13/2023 20-30-300-530345-0000

Semetko Staples-Job Fair  29.06 04/13/2023 20-30-300-530345-0000

Semetko Servsafe-Food Manager Exam  179.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Semetko Amazon-Golf Balls  188.84 04/13/2023 20-30-300-530345-0000

Semetko Funexpress-Event Supplies  1,235.73 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Semetko Jeff Ellis-Instructor Class  475.00 04/13/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Semetko Marriott-Lodging  418.70 04/13/2023 20-00-000-585202-0000

Semetko Dunkin-Staff Meeting  56.17 04/13/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Semetko Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  108.75 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Semetko Red Cross-CPR Class  900.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585810-0000

Semetko Funexpress-Event Supplies  747.88 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Semetko AED USA-Batteries  700.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Semetko AED USA-Pads  840.00 04/13/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Speck Hobby Lobby-Event Supplies  21.56 04/13/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Cheer Shoppe-Supplies  540.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1241

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  350.30 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Speck Cheer Shoppe-Supplies  405.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1241

Speck Goodwill-Costumes  63.91 04/13/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Hobby Lobby-Fabric  15.56 04/13/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Revolution-Costumes  508.50 04/13/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Amazon-Costumes  277.14 04/13/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  77.97 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Speck Fun Express--Event Supplies  459.89 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Speck Revolution-Shoes  71.85 04/13/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Walmart-Event Supplies  111.20 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Speck Binnys-Event Supplies  241.84 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Speck Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  22.50 04/13/2023 20-26-000-535500-6820

Thomas Amazon-Equipment  188.99 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1181

Thomas Mariano's-Staff Meeting  29.84 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Webstaurant Store-Supplies  32.67 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Amazon-Program Supplies  39.98 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Rosatis-Program Supplies  87.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  8.99 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Thomas Tivity-Silver Sneakers  220.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas MFAC-Ecercise Bands  49.09 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  49.95 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Pete's-Staff Meeting  61.51 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Amazon-Goal Clips  84.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120
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Thomas Home Depot-Equipment Rental  125.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  77.80 04/13/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Amazon-Scale  209.00 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Thomas Potbelly-Staff Meeting  29.48 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Tripp Amazon-Toner  88.35 04/13/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Tripp Amazon-Supplies  6.74 04/13/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Tripp TAG Sports-Equipment  703.56 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Troia ACD-Roof Contract  99.99 04/13/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

Troia ACD-Roof Contract  99.99 04/13/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

Troia ACD-Newton Bathroom  199.98 04/13/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 48,447.35Check Total:

Vendor: 202716 German Gimenez Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Expenses  1,038.91 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,038.91Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Building Repair  51.27 04/13/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

Plumbing Supplies  12.59 04/13/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

Keys/Locks  124.50 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

Keys/Locks  17.99 04/13/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

Nuts/Bolts  2.14 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  6.29 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Keys  22.41 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530900-0000

Graffiti Removal  35.96 04/13/2023 10-10-000-550200-0000

Nuts/Bolts  0.95 04/13/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Supplies  9.87 04/13/2023 20-30-450-530300-0000

Supplies  50.36 04/13/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 334.33Check Total:

Vendor: 200538 Lisle Slammers Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  300.00 04/13/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  51.61 04/13/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

 51.61Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
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3/2023 Scavenger Services  1,552.59 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  241.56 04/13/2023 20-30-200-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  241.86 04/13/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  310.52 04/13/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  1,552.59 04/13/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  325.15 04/13/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  252.70 04/13/2023 20-30-100-521300-0000

3/2023 Scavenger Services  165.32 04/13/2023 20-30-150-521300-0000

 4,642.29Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 57,171.80

 9
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Printed: 03/30/2023 - 11:23AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00014.03.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199265 Alphagraphics/Wheaton Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

172347 Raffle Tickets  623.18 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1234

 623.18Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

6784414 Equipment  421.03 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

 421.03Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Uniforms  64.45 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

 64.45Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  24,603.50 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 24,603.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  117.11 04/19/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 117.11Check Total:

Vendor: 199626 Carfu Referee Society Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

2023-14 Referee Fees  360.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1280

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202713 Chicago Sports Management Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Dome Rnetal  400.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 400.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

1603 Referee Fees  3,145.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

1603 Referee Fees  780.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

 3,925.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

2/8-3/9/2023 Electric  81.41 04/19/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

 81.41Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

6162637 Ice Packs  215.70 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

6162637 Ice Packs  215.70 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

6162637 Ice Packs  215.70 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 647.10Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

6421990 Field Paint  712.80 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

6422147 Fertilizer  1,398.00 04/19/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

 2,110.80Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

2/2023 Gas  1,418.52 04/19/2023 20-30-200-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  651.75 04/19/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  147.60 04/19/2023 20-30-150-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  437.49 04/19/2023 20-30-500-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  1,345.08 04/19/2023 20-30-450-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  477.25 04/19/2023 20-30-300-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  2,329.51 04/19/2023 20-30-100-570200-0000

2/2023 Gas  654.46 04/19/2023 20-30-350-570200-0000

 7,461.66Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

10095 Tournament Transportation  578.20 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1280

20714 Tournament Transportation  596.20 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1280

 1,174.40Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

588361 Monitoring  160.00 04/19/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000
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588365 Monitoring  160.00 04/19/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

588367 Monitoring  160.00 04/19/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

608509 Monitoring  160.00 04/19/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  19.91 04/19/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 19.91Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  133.81 04/19/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 133.81Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

94947975 Grease Fittings  62.00 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

95018690 Dump Trailer Parts  17.46 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 79.46Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

9879 Supplies  30.38 04/19/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 30.38Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

2/15-3/17/2023 Gas  197.21 04/19/2023 10-00-000-570200-0000

 197.21Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Boot Allowance  50.00 04/19/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

03/2023 Health Insurance  4,564.18 04/19/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  16,470.73 04/19/2023 10-10-000-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  14,119.12 04/19/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  1,409.92 04/19/2023 20-30-100-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  227.20 04/19/2023 20-30-150-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  227.21 04/19/2023 20-30-200-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  348.91 04/19/2023 20-30-300-565100-0000
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03/2023 Health Insurance  1,343.13 04/19/2023 20-30-350-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  348.91 04/19/2023 20-30-400-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  1,050.29 04/19/2023 20-30-450-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  430.95 04/19/2023 20-30-500-565100-0000

03/2023 Health Insurance  538.85 04/19/2023 55-00-000-565100-0000

03/2023 Property Insurance  4,706.19 04/19/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

03/2023 Liability Insurance  2,274.62 04/19/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

03/2023 Workers Compensation  3,493.67 04/19/2023 10-00-000-560200-0000

03/2023 Employment Practice  902.84 04/19/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

03/2023 Pollution Liability  137.73 04/19/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 52,594.45Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

287716 Supplies  2,240.16 04/19/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 2,240.16Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

10308-68 Medal Stickers  25.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1141

10328-47 Plaques  96.82 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 121.82Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

577119-8 Lift Rental  1,454.07 04/19/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,454.07Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

GEWII23 Winter Classes  1,997.50 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2331

 1,997.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199946 Ruggers Rugby Supply Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

D2664/88 Uniforms/Equipment  2,253.96 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1280

 2,253.96Check Total:

Vendor: 200764 Michael Semprevivo Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

3 Winter Training  1,500.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True
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Reimbursement Supplies  11.00 04/19/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 11.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

7965 Equipment  902.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

 902.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

1782 Winter Classes  210.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Valknut Holdings, LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Various Equipment  3,841.21 04/19/2023 20-30-350-530350-0000

 3,841.21Check Total:

Vendor: 202507 Warren Wave Wipeout Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  675.00 04/19/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202426 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Tai Chi Classes  180.00 04/19/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

 180.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 111,121.58

 33
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User:

Printed: 03/29/2023 - 10:05AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.03.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 100003 1st Choice Equipment. LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

PSO010430-1 Oil Filter  117.32 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 117.32Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  1,949.91 03/30/2023 20-30-200-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  335.41 03/30/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  1,494.54 03/30/2023 20-30-450-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  165.82 03/30/2023 20-30-150-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  336.64 03/30/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  25.59 03/30/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  6,897.99 03/30/2023 20-30-100-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  356.50 03/30/2023 20-30-300-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  249.14 03/30/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  761.08 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  707.94 03/30/2023 20-30-500-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  19.53 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  61.32 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  23.63 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  89.10 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  24.87 03/30/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

2/9-3/10/2023 Electricity  192.59 03/30/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

 13,691.60Check Total:

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

232005 Winter Classes  14,914.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1261

 14,914.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202422 ArbiterPay Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  7,500.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1113

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 7,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198951 Barrington Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199844 Gabriel Billings Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Tournament Reimbursement  1,055.49 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,055.49Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

317 Winter Classes  453.60 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2351

 453.60Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

16811 Supplies  1,635.20 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,635.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202705 Construction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

9854 Soil Boring Testing  3,910.00 03/30/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 3,910.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202706 Jay Dave Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

League Award  50.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202707 Demetrius Davis Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

League Award  75.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

12/2-2/1/2023 Water  7.36 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

 7.36Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

22-3598.01-1 Design Services  85,000.00 03/30/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 85,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

585154 Monitoring  300.00 03/30/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

585155 Monitoring  154.20 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

 454.20Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True

House League  12,904.50 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1126

House League  2,035.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1126

Lakers Academy  1,650.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1124

Lakers Travel  8,800.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 25,389.50Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  550.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

9631165975 Emergency Exit Signs  857.46 03/30/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

9641594644 Emergency Exit Signs -30.00 03/30/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 827.46Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

2588 Fleet Inspection  1,080.00 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 1,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141722 Illinois Boys Lacrosse Association Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

GLBD-IBLA23 League Fees  6,400.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 6,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit Competition Fees  2,092.50 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1149

 2,092.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

5369 Tournament Fees  1,700.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202401 Johler Demolition Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

23-5106 Locker Room Demolition  5,154.20 03/30/2023 94-90-805-575180-0000

 5,154.20Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  750.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

20741 Mulch  606.00 03/30/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

 606.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202710 Julio Lopez Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Reimbursement  879.30 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 879.30Check Total:

Vendor: 202711 Pablo Lopez Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Reimbursement  910.19 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 910.19Check Total:

Vendor: 202708 Trey Martin Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  50.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

317 Winter Classes  680.40 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2351

 680.40Check Total:

Vendor: 155350 McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

P81748 Field Paint  208.32 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

 208.32Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

8380 Tile Repairs  117.97 03/30/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

9103 Supplies  34.98 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

9154/59 Supplies  103.40 03/30/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

9521 Supplies  22.11 03/30/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 278.46Check Total:

Vendor: 199925 Mercury Screen Printing Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

17232 Coaches Shirts  1,475.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

 1,475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

S22193NP-02 HVAC Replacement  25,781.00 03/30/2023 96-00-880-575110-0000

 25,781.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202712 Pinhead Piano Tuning Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,080.00 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

 1,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199468 Pitney Bowes Reserve Account Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Replenish Meter  750.00 03/30/2023 10-00-000-521800-0000

Replenish Meter  750.00 03/30/2023 20-00-000-521800-0000

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202332 PlanSource Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

COBRA-Harris-4/2023-7/2023  5,538.19 03/30/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

COBRA-Harris-4/2023-7/2023  5,538.18 03/30/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

 11,076.37Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

I0117-24 Medals  5,218.75 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

I0117-24 Medals  2,577.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

 7,795.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200517 ProSafety, Inc Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

2/893350 Hard Hats  159.80 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530320-0000

 159.80Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

6028485 Filters  294.98 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 294.98Check Total:

Vendor: 202704 Revolution Dancewear Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

2462779/78928 Costumes  4,080.70 03/30/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

 4,080.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

664 Monthly Dues  73.50 03/30/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

664 Monthly Dues  73.50 03/30/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  554.68 03/30/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  132.56 03/30/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  554.69 03/30/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  274.63 03/30/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  18.57 03/30/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  104.91 03/30/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

165028 District-Wide Phone Service April 2023  55.57 03/30/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,695.61Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

556655 Master Keys  91.66 03/30/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 91.66Check Total:

Vendor: 150669 TAMA Lacrosse Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

I-80137 Equipment  1,215.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

 1,215.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199759 TeamSnap, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

62268 Teamsnap Accounts  802.41 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 802.41Check Total:

Vendor: 202709 Adam Ties Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  75.00 03/30/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

AED Monitoring 2/12-3/11/2023  35.60 03/30/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

 35.60Check Total:

Vendor: 185380 TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Monitoring 4/1-6/30/2023  255.00 03/30/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

 255.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

160947197 Equipment  86.25 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

160947197 Equipment  57.50 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

160947197 Equipment  678.76 03/30/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

 822.51Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True

1275 Winter Classes  8,732.60 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2362

 8,732.60Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

N35272 Gator Repairs  89.85 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

N35370 Gator Repairs  103.62 03/30/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 193.47Check Total:

Vendor: 202426 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

2023-023 Winter Class  90.00 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

220285-001 HVAC Assessment  5,500.00 03/30/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 5,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

2091 Winter Classes  975.00 03/30/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

 975.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 250,869.56

 53

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/29/2023 - 10:05 AM) Page 8
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting  
March 21, 2023 

185 Spring Avenue 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Durham called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m. 
  
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners, Crickmore, Ward, Stortz, Nephew, 
and President Durham. Commissioner Cornell participated remotely and at 7:18 p.m. 
Commissioner Cornell arrived in person. Commissioner Weber arrived at 7:17 p.m. 
 
Staff members present were Deputy Director Cinquegrani, Superintendent of Planning and 
Natural Resources Troia, Superintendent of Facilities Lim, Superintendent of Parks Norman, and 
Administration & Special Services Supervisor Blanco. 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Durham led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda  
None. 
 
V.   Public Participation 
None. 
 
VI.  Consent Agenda 
Commissioner Stortz moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $237,758.10 and Minutes from March 7, 2023, 
Regular Meeting. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Crickmore, Cornell, Ward, Weber, Nephew, and    

President Durham. 
             Nay: None 

 
          Motion Carried. 
VII. Policy Manual Update  
Deputy Director Cinquegrani presented policies from the Glen Ellyn Park District Policy Manual  
that have been updated and revised. Cinquegrani stated all of these policies are for Chapter II,  
Section 4 ‘Fixed Asset Policy’ of the Glen Ellyn Park District’s Policy Manual. He discussed that 
the policies have been updated for compliance purposes, to ensure consistencies and that all  
have been reviewed and approved by legal counsel. 
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The Park Board had a brief discussion of the policy updates then Commissioner Stortz moved,  
seconded by Commissioner Ward to amend Chapter II, Section 4 ‘Fixed Asset Policy’ of the Glen  
Ellyn Park District’s Policy Manual. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Ward, Crickmore, Cornell, Weber, Nephew, and    

President Durham. 
             Nay: None 

 
          Motion Carried. 
VIII. Professional Services Contracts for Downtown Park 
Superintendent Troia reminded the board that the Village of Glen Ellyn and the Glen Ellyn Park 
District are collaborating on the purchase, development, and operation of the downtown plaza. 
Once the park is completed, the Park District will operate, and the Village and Park District 
develop the area into a multi-use event and Downtown Park/open space, to be utilized by the 
entire Glen Ellyn community. It is proposed that the Architectural and Engineering services of Site 
Design Group, Ltd. and Featherstone, Inc. Construction Management be provided to implement 
the project. The Park Board had a brief discussion and until further negotiations are in place with 
the Village of Glen Ellyn it has been decided to wait before making any decisions on A/E services. 

IX. 2023-2025 Project Update(s) 
At the Board meeting, Superintendent Troia presented an update on the progress of the 
improvement plans for Frank Johnson Center, Sunset Pool and Ackerman Sports and Fitness 
Center Gymnastics. The presentation provided an update on the progress of the improvement 
plans for all three facilities. Superintendent Troia answered any follow up questions from the 
board of Commissioners regarding each project. 
 
X. Staff Reports 
Superintendent of Facilities Lim provided an update on the success of the Summer Job Fair which 
took place last March 2nd, 2023 at Main Street Recreation Center. Sunset Pool and Maryknoll Park 
Manager Semetko took the lead on recruiting staff to ensure coverage for both facilities during 
the season and it has been a successful recruiting process. Superintendent Troia shared that the 
Glen Ellyn Park District was awarded a $34,000 grant from DuPage County for water 
improvement.  

XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
Commissioner Cornell shared that an agreement has been reached for the McKee House to 
become a Native American cultural and environmental center. Commissioner Crickmore shared 
she attended the nature walking club and restoration day at Churchill Park and also, she 
expressed her appreciation for Ackerman SFC staff and their customer service. Commissioner 
Nephew shared she will be a judge in the next April 4th Consolidated General Election and 
encouraged everyone to vote. Commissioner Stortz shared that Commissioner Nephew, 
President Durham and himself participated in the IAPD Legislative breakfast on March 17th, 2023, 
where they had the opportunity to connect with elected officials. President Durham was excited 
to share that his youngest son is in the Lakers soccer team, and they won the championship.  
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XII. Adjourn to Executive Session 
At 9:24 p.m., Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Ward, to convene into 
Executive Session under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property 
for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired 
and under Section 2 (c) 1 for the discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, 
discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees or legal counsel for the district. 
 
XIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
The regular meeting reconvened at 10:15 p.m. 
 
XIV. Executive Director Recruitment Contract 
After a brief discussion in efforts to recruit for the role of Executive Director of the Glen Ellyn 
Park District, the Park Board determined that the Park District will utilize GovHR USA.   
 
Commissioner Weber moved, seconded by Commissioner Ward to engage GovHR USA to 
service our recruiting firm for the role of Executive Director of the Glen Ellyn Park District for 
fees and terms not to exceed $25,000. 
 